HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2676

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

April 12

1	After line 4 of the printed bill, insert:
2	"(a) 'Education service district' has the meaning given that term in ORS 334.003.".
3	In line 5, delete "(a)" and insert "(b)".
4	In line 6, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
5	In line 10, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
6	Delete lines 11 and 12 and insert:
7	"(2) The interest or estate of an education service district, a facility, a post-secondary institution
8	or a school district in any real property may not be extinguished or diminished by adverse pos
9	session.".
10	